
TRADITIONAL CRANE 
PARTS MANUAL 

This manual has been prepared for and is considered part of 
 
 

Model 
 

 
Serial Number 

 
GROUP A =  Rotating Structure (Includes rotating bed, operator’s cab, cases, fuel tanks, 

transfer pump, counterweights, guards, platforms, catwalks, machinery enclosure, 
horn) 

 
GROUP B =  Upperworks Machinery (Includes front, rear, and auxiliary drums, boom hoist, 

swing and drive shafts, hand levers, foot pedals, control linkage, rotation indicators, 
upperworks hydraulic components, hydraulic piping, hydraulic oil reservoir, 
lubrication pump and piping, blowers) 

 
GROUP C =  Air Components & Electrical (Includes control console, air piping, electric wiring, 

auxiliary light plant and lighting, TV monitoring, compressor and air tank) 
 
GROUP D =  Power Components - Upperworks (Includes engine or motor, radiator, auxiliary 

power plant, take off converters and piping, controls, VICON power lowering, 
torque limiter, hydraulic pumps and piping, fuel piping, battery box) 

 
GROUP E =  Lower Structure & Control (Includes carbody, crawlers, travel shafts and control, 

steering travel locks, hydraulic travel, travel power outriggers, carrier, pedestal, 
lowerworks hydraulic piping, RINGER components, barge mounting and 
machinery, spud drums) 

 
GROUP F =  Attachments (Includes booms, jibs, masts, tower, wire rope guides, equalizer, 

gantry, fairlead, timber guards, boom angle indicator, block-up limit, tag line, hook 
block, weight ball, upper and lower boom point, wind speed indicator, crowd and 
retract dipper sticks, dippers, ) 

 
O-NUMBER SECTION = (Includes lacing drawings and purchased component parts drawings 

referenced in sections A through F) 
 

This manual is arranged in sections as listed above. Sections A through F are arranged by 
group numerical order with an index after each section tab. An alphabetical index for groups 
A Through F combined is located after the O-number Section. The O-number section is 
arranged in numerical order by O-number. Following this cover page are the Basic 
Specifications, Warranty Information, Tool List (if applicable) Outline Dimensions, Weights, 
and Dealer Listing. 
 
 

 

 

Manitowoc 

4000W

40352

03/16/11



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Traditional+Crane+4000W+Parts+Manual+SN


M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

,~ E ~ E 

m ~ .  , ,8 /£-6,L 

"T 

= _ - o 

. ~ ~ 
, ('3 

5" - 

J 

'w90"P - ,,p ,£| 

~ S  tU iE'p /~jIUDC~ e:)uDJoel3 MO] ,,g/L'6 ,£1-4. 

_ w f ; ' l ~  , , 8 / i ' l L  ,l~L "~ 

• . w  Pg'l ,, i ; /t ,9 . .- '= uJ L t '~  , N / t ' t  , Z ~  

E 

_"Z ~0 " 

E 

"¢ o 

~r ~o 

Ln 

k ~ L  

I + 

E 

0 

w 9Z0' ,,£- 

o. 

m £~ .£  , , g / Z - 9 , 1 t  

w r ,~ 'L ,,~I t-g ,P~ 

I-,,, 

I 

o 

o 90332' 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  CO 

9 

6 5 

I 
3a 

MATERIAL UST ON BACK m 



[ 42i63_i Cont. IREv T ]MOOEL 4000, 4000W 

O 

r. 

O3 
c3 

.-q 

~J 

© 
L3 

) 
c~ 

i 

ROTATING BED 

PART 
NUMBER 

70912 
141409 
17578 
71203 
17579 
10493 
71349 
72260 
72263 

72264 
74887 
72985 
74925 
505803 
289564 
289568 
289565 

289594 

289563 

460324 
94738 
304449 

181881 

71636 

DESCRIPTION OF PART 
QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

i 
2 

i 

1 

VENDORS 
PART NO. 

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE S/N W/ORDER 

NOTE I: For machines with Fuel Gauge and Filter after 3/21/73 
design change (delete Ref. No. 44) 

GAUGE, Fuel 
FILTER, Fuel 
CAP, Filler 

NOTE 2: Machine W/collector ring for "Hazardous Locations" 
delete Ref. No. 14 and add 

COVER (3 parts) W/gaskets 17584 (Ref. #19), 17582 (Ref. #20), 
141134 (Ref. #42) and capscrews, hex nuts and lockwashers 
GASKET 

[R~ T I 42163-1 Cont. 

COVER, W/capscrews and lockwashers 
PIN, Boom Hinge W/grease fitting 
COVER, Rear Housing W/capscrews and lockwashers 
STICK, Dip 
GASKET 
GASKET (See Note 3) 
GASKET (Machine W/out swing brake) 
COVER W/capscrews and lockwashers 
COVER (One shown) W/capscrews and lockwashers (Delete 
after 1/6/70 revision) 
COVER W/capscrews and lockwashers 
PLATE, Cover 
PLATE, Cover 
LUG, Load Block Hold Back (Optional) 
LEVEL (Tower crane before and all mach. after 11/30/72 rev.) 
BUSHING (2.012 x 2.254 x i") 
BUSHING (On right side of rotating bed) (3.261 x 3.502 x 1½") 
BUSHING (On left side of rotating bed and in line with 
bushing Ref. #57) (2.509 x 2.754 x 1½") 
BUSHING (1.512 x 1.754 x i~") (These 3 bushings are in 
line) (Quantity had been 4 before 1/6/70 revision but this 
fourth had not been in line with the three) 
BUSHING (1.268 x 1.503 x i") (Quantity of 3 before 11/30/72 
revision and quantity of 4 before 1/6/70 revision) 



f 

M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

\ 
\ 

,.,) \ 

N 

:6: 

/ 

O0 

\ 
oo 

I'1 

\ 

cr) 

\ 
oo 
W--1 

MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 

LLI 

Z 

U 





C~ 
ILl  
I--- 

6 

M A N I T O W O C  

,~ D~v~km 04 The M o n i ~  Company, Inc. 

E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

M oni to~o~ W/~on i Itl 

][LUST. NO..2..3.6.8.8. -..A. :-.! ] 

~ 7 

j 8  

i 
a 

i 

I 
i 

L 

\, 

! 

! 

/ 

I 

/ 

J 

10 

~ 11 

MATERIAL LIST OH BACK 

F'-- 

12 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

A O iv i s ion  o f  T~le Mon i t o~oc  Compony, In¢ Mon i towc~ ,  Wl$cons i  n 

L 

I 

12 

/ - " \  \ 3 

4~ 

7 i~ - 8 / 

, 

77 / "  
- S e e  Platform 

18 / 
I 

\ 

~Q...-20 

.0...-.-27 

~ l la 

30 

MACH. W/DEADMAN CONTROL 

- . . _ i  i i l .S..'57 ;~ t~J  " ~ 
y~'cJj/.,.~ t.~J 

UI'" See Platform 

MATERIAL LIST O N  BACK 

2, 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

El l i t ~ i l i ~  llil lelll M l l l l l ~ , l l  C , , l u i ~  V. El,. M , m a h - ~  w ~  

I-- 

,,( 

.~ I,.. ~, / i \  \ - -  

0 

:~ ,,..,..,(# " ~ .  i ~ ,  

°o 

Lri /  
C",,i 11 

C'~J 

ILLUST. NO..4..2.!.6..4..';.1t,:1. I 

r . . .  

G o  

c%1 

~ ,cn  

/. 
9mmn 

c ~  c o  

O1 

>- 
- . I  
eQ 
:£ 
LU 

. . . I  

0 Q~ 
k -  

Z 
0 LJ 

Z 
0 
Z 
Q. 

kid 
c~ 
..d 

MATERIAL LIST O N  IIACK J ~ 



C ~  
I L l  
i--.- 
0 3  

M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

D;~s~o~ of r~e ~,4on~eowo~ Company, Inc. ~4on~towo<, wiicon~in 

/1 

4 

45 ~ .~./4 

44 

37., 

~)~"- 9 

~j4/--3 
/10 "~,~, .12 13 

/A4, 

40 

43 I 
42 

~.21 ' i 

MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 



-B6 i- 

Cont [RtV 
I 42385-i J 

I MODEL 
3900-4000-4000 -4000W 

qm 

O 

LO 

o 

c::o 

Od 

uJ 
I - -  
gO 
< 

REF PART 
NO NUMBER 

| 

40 19385 

40 73285 
41 24740 

42 19366 
43 91345 
43 90038 
44 700703 
44 352912 

40 19385 

18 

37 

18 

37 

31082 
31083 
31084 
31085 
31086 
31668 
31878 
32746 

33113 
182214 
3947 
10160 
11966 
72681 
74543 

32288 
32343 

32636 

32637 

32655 
32721 

33133 
180081 
182213 
71877 
71878 
71879 
71876 
74544 

DRUM SHAFT (UNEQUAL DRUMS) 
(AIR CONTROL) 

(ROLLER BEARING DRUMS AND JOURNALS) 

QUANTITY 
REQUIRED DESCRIPTION OF PART 

VENDORS 
PART NO 

REAR AUX DRUM W/OR W/OUT FRONT AUX DRUM OR WINCHHEAD (VICON) 
SPROCKET W/capscrews and lockwashers (Maeh W/Front Aux Drum 
or Wlnchhead) 
SPACER (Mach W/Out Front Aux Door or Winchhead) 
SPROCKET W/capscrews and (larger hub than shown and W/out small 
sprocket teeth) 
GASKET 
PIPE W/capscrews and lockwasher (W/shaft #33693) 
PIPE W/capscrews and lockwashers (W/shaft #32137) 
UNION, Swlvel (Deublln #15-3) (Supersedes #35912) 
UNION, Swlvel (Fawlck Rotorseal Type B) 

FOR WINCHHEAD OR FRONT AUX DRUM 
SPROCKET W/capscrews and lockwashers 

WEDGES AND LAGGING FOR LEFT DRUM 
LAGGING (21" Dia Plain) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
LAGGING (22" D1a 
LAGGING (25" Dia 
LAGGING (25" Dla 
LAGGING (27" Dla 
LAGGING (27" Dla 
LAGGING (27" Dla 
LAGGING (27" Dla 
and lockwashers 
LAGGING (27" Dla 
LAGGING (27" Dla 

1-1/8" Gr ) W/studs, hex nut and lockwashers 
7/8" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
1-1/8" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
7/8" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
Plaln) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
i" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
i" Gr - Power Lowerlng) W/studs, hex nuts 

1-1/8" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
3/4" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 

WEDGE (7/8" wzre rope) 
WEDGE (i" wmre rope) 
WEDGE (i-i/8" wzre rope) 
WEDGE (1-1/4" wire rope) 
WEDGE (3/4" wlre rope) 

WEDGES AND LAGGINGS FOR RIGHT DRUM (SEE NOTE i) 
LAGGING (24" D1a 1-1/4" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
LAGGING (24" D1a 1-1/4" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
and ferrule #424639 
LAGGING (24" D1a 1-1/4" Gr - Power Lowerlng) W/studs, hex nuts 
and lockwashers 
LAGGING (26" Dla i" Gr - Power Lowerlng) W/studs, hex nuts 
and lockwashers 
LAGGING (26" Dza i" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
LAGGING (24" Dla i" Gr - Power Lowerlng) W/studs, hex nuts 
and lockwashers 
LAGGING (27" D1a 1-1/8" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwa~hers 
LAGGING (27" D1a 1-1/4" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
LAGGING (27" D1a - 7/8" Gr ) W/studs, hex nuts and lockwashers 
WEDGE (i" Cable) 
WEDGE (1-1/8" wlre rope) 
WEDGE (1-1/4" wlre rope) 
WEDGE (7/8" wlre rope) 
WEDGE (3/4" wlre rope) 

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SIN W/ORDER 

REV I 
J 42385-1 Cont 



0 
(,q 
,q. 

m 

M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

A Dlvisiofl of The Manifowoc Company, inc. Monitowo¢, Wi~onsin 

/ 
/ 
( 
\ 8 

e o o  ~~0 • e 

4A 

7 / 

10 

\ 
\ 

\ 

\ 

I 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
. I  

I 
t / 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 

=S 
Q= 

>~ 

Z 





OR 
9 1 ~ 3 3  

18482 - ~  

o.0OO 
- 0 o 2  

.'?SO 01A 4 ~ AT AS~'T IN ~ HOUSING F'OR 
IND S~ING USING BENDING HOUSING 18482 AS A ~ T E .  

//~ i e ,~ -~  

i 

÷l l÷J  
VIEW A - A  

5 1 . 0 1  

247"2( 

~3377 / 
.31 OIA .38 13EEP IN 70619- "  
AT &5~'T. ~ T,q~PIED HOLE 
AT I~IOE3T PN~T OF 70619 
AFTER Ca~S ARE N3*JL6TED 

~S3E 

2 0 .  I~J 

9.6~ 

9 . 5 0  

224117- 

i ~ . 1 3  

11~18~- SEE 0(TAIL 
FOR MARKING 
RIGHT S I l ~  

24.G0 

- 12744 

I I E ~  

C[NTER t%JX~I (0GE Or THREAO 
PIN FROM LOOSENINg. 

L---glOW3 - SI3E 

BALL E(AR I 1~ 
IHtUST BALL BE,~RING 

~RING 
3RIVING PIN 
~PACER 

~c.AR I NG HOUS I HG 
3EN~ ING O3VE~ 
3EN~ ING 
~HIH 
3ND P I ~ E  
.IX:KING R.A1E 
~PRING IETAIHER 

3RIVING DISC 
PLATE 

3U18ON~ BE/~I~I3 AS584BLY 
~-I'AT IOHARY PLATE 
31L srod_ 
~ I H G  SUI~ORT EI~AC3~ 
3r~R ING SUPPORT 

71 TOOTH 

•'TAT l l ~ Y  C ~  
~ T  
..OCK 

) IL  ~ RET^INING RIHG 
q~q,ST I NG NUT 
3EARING 
~PACER 
~XIH 
~UT LOCK 
~HIH 
~UT 
~q~ AND I.EVE~ 
3U~4114G 

3U~0N~D BF.J~ING ASSEIql3L¥ 
37 TOOn4 

[HRUST BEN~ I ~G 
5 P l O B ~ G ( ~  SU~ -ASSEHBL¥ 

7"2 T I ~  - I pITCH 

3-UTCH DISC S I ~ - A ~ T  

BF...~ING 
BEARING 
Brr-J~RING 

:0UPt. ING B01T 

CHAIN 
CHAIN 

~UT 

31L 
311. SEAL 
3IL 

[ •  F'OR N31~3_ 73009 . 390014 I 4000~CH.y.  
SI:'ROCXET RATIO: 1 ~  ~ I N G  ~ TV 
MAIN DRIVE SHNL'T 

- FlU OF" ~ RATIO 
37 . ~  
71 | .$45 

10~ PIT(3H~ - I . I ~  PITCH 
2 S ~  - HIGH 

106 PITCHES - I . ~  PITCH 
2 STRAND - S~3 SI~ED 

H-4OC~ t H-3900EI ~ XITH HELDEO RQT. BED 

390(38.3900~. IL 4000H 0N_y. 

48085 

DRIVE SHAFT .~55EI481_T 

. . . .  

I,~,o~N~:m S , 4 X ~  48085 



GROUP C - Air Components & Electrical 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

A O~,/~/~t e/TEe Ma~ilm~,~ Com~,, /no.  A4a~l~mc, W~cemtn 

c~ 
ILl  
I--- 
U') 

/ 

MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 



b 

.8 

M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

A Divi | io~ c# t~e Montlo~ac C o m p c m y ,  kBc, 

J 
Z 

0 

:IE 

MATERIAL LIST O N  BACK 

r ~  
i - -  
z 

r ~  
I, i . i  

LLI  

" Z  



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

A D~'~l°n d I ~  ~ ~mL~nY,/nr*- **aadmawmc, Wkon~n 

\ 

c ~  

Q - j  

ur~ . f  / 

c,Q 

C~ 

I 

c ~  

Cv~ 

o 

\ 
MATERIAL UST ON BACK 

G.. 

Q.. 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

C #  
L.L, 
i-..- 
(./'.i 

f 

i 

11 

n 

J 
J 

J f ( - ' . ~  

\ 
\ 

\ 
t \ \_la \ 
\ \ 
\ \.is 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

• I 
# I 

I i 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 
\ 

##  

/ ' \ 

/ \ 

/ , I 

I / 

/"is 
i I / 

## 

"" I 

, . . .$ i .¢~. . ._ .1 j / 
J .!I "" 

I ~ ~ ° ~  . ," .~/  \ ~ ; '  " 
i t t ~ \ ' , ' ~ ~ ' ~ ' .  J ~ ~  ) 
I '(,.'.-~JA,df~',T:i;'x \ - . .  I ":_'~" ) i 

" ~  I / /  

/ - ~ ' ~ " ~  

MATERIAL LIST O N  BACK 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Traditional+Crane+4000W+Parts+Manual+SN


LLi 
I ' - .  

/ 

M A N i T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

A D+.,+,o+, oi the t+4~tnilOwO~ Comlt)onY, I~" P~,.+to+o<, Wis¢onsin 

z ~  

Z 

~-++i ILINE "A") - -  

- - - -  (LINE "B") 

E3 

o 
s.u 

O U  

5 o o  
Z ,..u U 

Z 

~ "- Lr j  f 
a .  

) • 

¢~v 'J  

~o ~ u  
Z 

J 

.<[ 

C 3  

O 
Z 

_ _.J 
i 

i 
I 

uJLsJ 

5+ 
/ ~ 

o -  

i, 

ILl 
(,.J 

u.j 
Q 

Q~ 

J MATERIAL LiST OH BACI 



PARTS MANUAL ALPHABETICAL INDEX


Group E - Lower Structure & Control



DESCRIPTION

 PUBLICATION

 REV

 START DATE

 END DATE

 GROUP


Carbody

 43369

 J1

 09/21/64

 02/07/85

 E0101


Carbody Lubrication Piping

 32233

 B1

 08/07/59

 08/03/83

 E0102


Crawler Lubrication Piping

 180239

 E1

 03/25/68

 12/14/84

 E0202


Crawler Lubrication Piping

 180239

 C2

 03/25/68

 04/25/85

 E0202


Crawlers

 43148

 Q1

 09/18/63

 01/13/86

 E0201


Horizontal Travel Shaft

 32907

 B1

 09/04/63

 02/14/84

 E0401


King Pin & Vertical Travel Shaft

 33098

 E1

 08/21/64

 10/21/81

 E0301


Steering Control

 42396

 E1

 06/15/60

 01/24/84

 E0501


Steering Control

 42396

 C2

 05/11/59

 07/07/81

 E0501


Travel Lock Control

 31743

 I1

 08/19/69

 07/30/81

 E0601



03/16/11





M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O  

qO 

I.I . I  
I - -  

E 

13 

~ 3  

$ 

. / 

t . - ' /  . 

/ 
/ 

e 

/ 
w 

I 

I 

s I 

~ 12 

~ 1 4  
J -is 
MATERIAL UST ON BACK 



-E2. I- 

' Cont I ~Ev I 43148_ 1 .. Q ! M°oEt 4000W 

CRAWLERS (24'0") 
(QUANTITIES FOR BOTH CRAWLERS) 

REF. 
NO. 

PART QUANTITY 
NUMBER REQUIRED DESCRIPTION OF PART 

37 40246 
38 11978 
43 74863 
44 74867 
45 74864 
46 74862 
47 74865 
48 74866 

TREAD, Crawler (48") 
PIN, Tread (See Note 3) 
PLUNGER, Bumper 
PLATE, Cover 
BUMPER 
CYLINDER, Bumper 
SPACER 
SHIM (Use as required) 

NOTE I: 

NOTE 2: 

NOTE 3: 

NOTE 4: 

104 
208 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
64 

NOTE 5: 

Check machine or "Bosic Specifications" page for 
proper chain identification. 

Bushings #10742, 10757, 17290 and 72090 to have 
g rease  groove open end f ac ing  c e n t e r l i n e  of  c rawle r  
frame. 

VENDORS 
PART NO. 

REPLACEMENT CRAWLER CHAIN LINKS: 

For 335377 chain use 509077 link 
For 335378 chain use 508982 link 
For 335379 chain use 509073 link 

Optional Roller, 73442 (forged) 

0-145-I (Prior to 1967) 
0-471 (1974 and on) 

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SIN W/ORDER 

REV. 
Q 43148 - I 

Overs ize  p in  #147302 (1 -13 /16"  d i a . )  i s  a v a i l a b l e  to 
replace pin 111978 (I-3/4" dia.) 



PARTS MANUAL ALPHABETICAL INDEX


Group F - Attachments



DESCRIPTION

 PUBLICATION

 REV

 START DATE

 END DATE

 GROUP


Backhitch & Gantry

 48177

 C1

 10/25/68

 07/24/70

 F1001


Boom

 48168

 A1

 10/25/67

 09/07/79

 F0101


Boom

 48168

 B2

 10/25/67

 12/27/90

 F0101


Boom

 48168

 F3

 10/30/67

 01/25/82

 F0101


Boom

 48168

 F4

 10/25/67

 01/25/86

 F0101


Boom Angle Indicator

 22334

 B1

 01/07/52

 09/20/85

 F1101


Boom Point

 91132

 -

 11/05/65

 08/09/06

 F0401


Boom Point

 91132

 D

 11/05/65

 03/15/00

 F0401


Boom Stop, Clutch Throw-Out

 48222

 A1

 04/18/68

 04/30/80

 F0201


Boom Stop, Mechanical

 48179

 A1

 10/10/67

 03/02/70

 F0202


Equalizer/Pull-Out

 180115

 D1

 10/13/67

 06/07/84

 F0601


Gantry Lifting Device

 181193

 G1

 04/16/70

 08/17/82

 F1002


Guard Rollers On "A" Frame

 180932

 A1

 08/20/69

 07/16/70

 F0901


Hook & Weight Ball

 75345

 C1

 03/03/63

 03/06/73

 F1401


Jib

 43730

 -

 10/07/65

 02/25/98

 F1301


Jib

 78169

 C1

 12/30/66

 08/02/84

 F1301


Jib Backstay

 48659

 D1

 04/22/69

 09/18/84

 F1302


Wire Rope Guide

 33624

 C1

 01/07/66

 06/30/76

 F0701


Wire Rope Guide

 33634

 D1

 01/20/66

 09/10/80

 F0701


Wire Rope Guide

 77436

 -

 02/01/66

 11/27/68

 F0701


Wire Rope Roller Guide

 77090

 -

 09/15/65

 01/21/98

 F0801


Wire Rope Roller Guide

 77090

 C1

 

 

 F0801



03/16/11





LLI 
I---. 

M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R  

i 
I 

! 

-1 

e~ 

o 

L 

N G  C O .  

I 

u 

¢- 

o 
u 

$a. 

I 

I 

o 

o 

I "9:I - 

e 

0 o 
£ 

< ..~o 

~ Z  

\ 

o o 

o 

z 



48177-iCont. IR~ C 
I MODEL -FI0. i- 

4000W 

GANTRY AND BACKHITCH 

0 

b_=,--dl 

REF. PART 
NO. NUMBER 

44 18251 
51 136571 

50 180219 
50 180220 

46 79241 
47 79244 

79276 
48 12360 

48 12360 
49 77747 

QUANTITY ! 
REQUIRED DESCRIPTION OF PART 

WASHER (12 part line) 
SPACER 

FOR TOWER CRANE ONLY (SEE NOTE i) 

l VENDORS 
PART NO. 

GUIDE, Right Wire Rope W/capscrews, hex nuts and lockwashers 
GUIDE, Left Wire Rope W/capscrews, hex nuts and lockwashers 

TIE-DOWN TO IST OR 2ND COUNTERWEIGHT 
STRAP, Anchor 
LUG, Tie 

BOLT 
PIN, Tie-Down W/cotter pins 

TIE-DOWN TO CAB REAR 
PIN, Tie-Down Wfcotter pins 
STRAP, Anchor 

NOTE i: To secure gantry in position for Tower Operation use 
additional pair of Ref. #13, pin #138888, to pin Ref. #ii, link 
#77751, to counterweight. 

NOTE 2: For machines W/Rear Aux. Drum Ref. Nos. 23-30 Incl. 
and 4 of Ref. #19 are omitted. See "Wire Rope Guide and Gantry 
Support" page F8.1. 

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE SIN W/ORDER 

R~ 

C 48177 - i 



[ ]  

bzJ 
0 

0 
W > 
O 

W 

W Z  

12: 

k - - W  
m 

U% 
I X I  
U_I I--- 
~ O  
u m  
m 

dJ~o 
O~hz q 

[ ]  [ ]  

O ~ O W  
- ~ ~  

~W~ . . . .  
O ~ ~ E  

Z ~ ~  
H O ~ ~  
W N . . . .  
~ W ~ ~ I  
U ~ ' ~ ~  

0 ~ ~  

0 0 ~ ~  

Z - ~ ~  

~ - ~ ~  

W w ~ ~  

O 
W 
C~ 

L d <  

'C~ w 

O~ 
CO 
0 
P~ 

CO 
r~ 
0 

Ol 

OW 

O~ 
IW 
UZ 

O 

r~ CO 

C 3 W  

T W  
U ~  

~A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

A 
A 
A 

] oF" 

F~ 

A 

060LL 

[ ]  

L~ 
Z 

W 

z 

o 
(3 



 MANITOWOC CRANES, INC

1 of 2

B
O

O
M

 P
O

IN
T

 S
H

A
F

T
, #

22
 &

 2
2A

 B
O

O
M

Group F4.1

ASSEMBLY

91132
REVISION

D

1

2

4

8

6

5
4

3
2

1

9

10
11

Eng Rev
03-15-00



O-NUMBER NUMERICAL INDEX



PUBLICATION

 REV


0-63

 C


0-64

 B


0-69

 C


0-71

 -


0-72

 B


0-96

 C1


0-123

 A1


0-123

 A2


0-147

 D2


0-148

 -


0-156

 D


0-157

 C


0-173

 A


0-243

 A


0-243

 A1


0-247

 B


0-247

 B1


0-284

 A


0-286

 A


0-288

 C


0-289

 F


0-290

 F1


0-294

 A


0-294

 E


0-304

 J1


0-307

 -


0-307

 F


0-337

 B


0-340

 E1


0-407

 B


0-407

 B1


0-441

 A4


0-441

 C2


0-451

 AA1


0-451

 CA1


0-451

 DA1


0-471

 A1


0-503

 -


0-512

 -



03/16/11





I 0-69 - 1 Contl 'I 

-C2.1- 

c IM°°I 2300-4600 Incl. 

C 
0 

co 

C~ 

J) 

J, 

C 
O 
~D 

<5 

REV 

AIR CONTROL VALVE 
(MANITOWOC #714493 - WESTINGHOUSE #P59331 NEW : P54424-0101 OLD) (2-HA-I) 
(MANITOWOC #714418 - WESTINGHOUSE #P59333 NEW : P54424-0301 OLD) (2-HA-LR) 

REF. 
NO. 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PART 
NUMBER 

714504 

714506 

714525 

714441 

714442 
714526 

QUANTITY 
REQUIRED 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
i 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
i 
i 
i 
1 
i 
2 
2 

DESCRIPTION OF PART 

CAM 
FOLLOWER, Cam 
SCREW, Truss Head 
LOCKWASHER 
FLANGE, Valve Retaining 
RING, "0" (15/16" O.D.)* 
GUIDE, Plunger 
RING, "0" (7/16" O.D.)* 
PLUNGER, Valve 
SPRING, Exhaust Valve* 
SEAT, Inlet Valve* 
RING, "0" (7/8" O.D.)* 
WASHER 
VALVE, Inlet* 
SPRING, Inlet Valve 
SPACER, Valve 
SCREEN 
BODY 
WASHER 
SCREW, Fillet Head 

*Recommended to be stocked at all times. 

NOTE: Part numbers at right are Westinghouse. 
specify if ordering. 

VENDORS 
PART NO. 

P54192 
P54197 
P49861-3 
506608 
P54463 

P49708-16 
P54147 
P49708-II 
P54146 
P54144 
P54145 
P49708-I15 
P53455-3 
P5125 
539115 
P54794 
P54194 
P54305 
506607 
P49835 

Please so : i ~' 

Valve changed approx. July 1969. 
identification of valve. 

Check nameplate for ~.1" 
t 

- /  

PLEASE GIVE MACHINE S,/N W/ORDER 

rR~v. 
C 0 - 69-i 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

A Divi|ion oF rne ,v~nilowo~ Comp.Dny, Jm:. hlanitowoc, WiKon l in  

~4 

714557 
<[ 

o 

L MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 



1 of 2

SW
IV

EL
 U

N
IO

N

ASSEMBLY

O-157
REVISION

C

 Manitowoc

1

2

3

4
5

6

7 8

12

11

10

9

352912

700703



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

• O;~;i;o,~ oJ I'ke ~o~;to.o( CompO~v, I~  ~4onleo.0(, W;K~ 

.8 
l,-'-.,, 

- 

& 

~ 3 

4 

15 

,6- 0 

7 

,I 8 ,I 9,20 ) 

I 

8 

MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 

f - .  



1 of 2

A
LC

O
H

O
L 

IN
JE

C
TO

R

 MANITOWOC CRANES, INC.

ASSEMBLY

O-290
REVISION

F

12

13

10 18

21

19

17

12

13

22
20

19

16

17

11
15

14

54

3

2

1

23
8

7
9A
9B

9

24

25
26

27

28

29

30

31
3233

34

18

6

ILLUST. 0-290 D1



1 of 2

A
IR

 C
YL

IN
D

ER

ASSEMBLY

O-307
REVISION

F

 Manitowoc

3
8 4

11 2 105
6

2

9

7



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N  G C O .  

A Divi$1o~ of Th~ ~onito~o~ Coml~ny, Inc. Moni~,~oc, Wil¢onlin 

| " "  

/ 

L.~j 
MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 0 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  C O .  

i 

9 

G © 

~z  
i 

16 

i n  

7 
:::=:===:. 

O © 

11 
12 

0 

li ° 
© © 

MATERIAL LIST ON BACK 



M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  CO. F1.1 
,O/v/s/on of The Mon/to~oc Company, / n o .  Monltowoc, W'rscon~n ,,, 

6 

50 'BOOM TOP 
4 ~  
95oo4 
~ 1 ~  
~ 1  

II 

e 

BOOMS #22 & 22A TOP SECTIONS 
Left side and bottom lacings blacl~ Oppos~ 
lacings same u~less noted. 

i i  

ff 

bb 

m 

'k ~j 

i 

P 

~'F 

E 

"H 

V 

30' MAST TOP (9.144 m) 
190850 

To order lacings see Folio #823 

9-91 <o 
--I 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Traditional+Crane+4000W+Parts+Manual+SN

